

\230

SLP(C)No. 2034 OF 2005  
ITEM Nos.18 & 67

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in Co. Appl.  
No.1338/04 in CP 8/81 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.1173/2005

[With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief]; and

SLP(C)No.4498/2005

[With prayer for interim relief and Office Report].

Date : 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Girijesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in S.L.P.(C)No.4498 of 2005.

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-Official Liquidator. Formal notice need not be issued to the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master