

o

SLP(C)No. 2034 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM-8

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3/2005 in SLP(C) No. 2034/2005

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

With

I.A.No. 1/2005 in SLP(C) No. 4498/2005

(For Directions)

Date : 05/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11th April, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master