

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CA No.1338/2004 in

CP No.8/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

With I.A. No.1 in S.L.P. (C) No.4498 of 2005

(For Directions)

Date: 11/04/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 4498/2005:

Mr. K.P. Dandapani, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

In SLP 2034/2005:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 in S.L.P. (C) No.4498 of 2005:

Reply to the interlocutory application be filed within one week.
Rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

..2/-

- 2 -

In the meanwhile, no precipitate action shall be taken by the respondent.

I.A. No.3 in S.L.P. (C) No.2034 of 2005:

The petitioner is granted leave to file an additional affidavit within one week. Reply thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

List both the matters after two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master