

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CA No.1338/2004 in
CP No.8/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.1173 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement
and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.4498 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for modification, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 05/09/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 4498/2005:

Mr. K.P. Dandapani, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

In SLP 2034/2005:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

In SLP 1173/2005:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 in S.L.P. (C) No.4498 of 2005:

The time to deposit Rupees two crores in terms of order dated 8th August, 2005, is extended upto 7th September, 2005.

The interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master