

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4498/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in COA No. 1338/2004 in CP No. 8/1981 of the H
IGH

COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN CHITS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vijay Lakshmi)

Court Master