

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in Co.Appn.No.1338/2004 in CP No.8/1981 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, vacating stay and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1173 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3108 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4498 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for extension of time for depositing money and directions and vacating stay and modification and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini Nair, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Impleading

Party:

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

-do-

Mr. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

-do-

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.4498, 2034 & 1173 of 2005:

In case the sum of Rupees two Crores directed to be deposited in

terms of the order dated 8th August, 2005 within a period of two months

from the date of the said order is not deposited now within four weeks from

today, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without reference to

the Court. We may note that a sum of Rupees Two Crores which was

directed to be deposited within one week in terms of the order dated 8th

August, 2005 was also deposited after lapse of considerable time.

S.L.P.(C) No...../2006:

List after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar