

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CA No.1338/2004 in
C.P. No.8/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, impleadment, vacating stay and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.1173 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4498 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for directions, vacating stay, modification,
impleadment as party respondent, permission to file additional
documents, impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2006 (CC 3108/2006)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 4498/2005: Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

In SLP 2034 & 1173/05: Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.P. Dandapani, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

In SLP...CC 3108/2006: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for impleadment are allowed.

S.L.P.(C)....CC 3108/2006:

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master