

ITEM NO.1
(Chamber)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CP No. 8/1981 & CA No. 1338/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.
(Appln. For impleadment)
(With Office Report dt. 22.05.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanthan, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. EMS Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Arvind

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master