

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in Co. Appln. No. 1338/2004 in C.P. No.8/1981 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, vacating stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and of fice report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4498 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions, vacating stay, modification and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5765 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kr. Lala, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) 2034/05 etc...contd..

-2-

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER