

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 14/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CA No.1338/2004
in CP No.8/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time to comply with direction no.2 of this Court's
order dated 15.7.2010 and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by respondent no.1 in
SLP(C)No.2034 of 2005 for extension of time specified
in order dated 15.7.2010 for compliance of direction
no.2.

We have heard learned counsel for the
applicant and the original petitioner and are satisfied
that six months' time deserves to be granted for
compliance of direction no.2. Ordered accordingly.

The application is disposed of in the manner
indicated above.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master