

\210

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.15 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2034/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2004 in CA No.1338/2004 in CP
No.8/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDARSAN TRADING CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application by the Official Liquidator for further
extension of the time specified in this Court's order dated 15.07.2010
passed in SLP(C)No.2034 of 2005.

We have heard Shri Romy Chacko, learned counsel for the
applicant and perused the record of the application as well as the
additional affidavit and two annexures.

In our considered view, there is no valid ground much less
justification for entertaining the prayer for further extension of the time
fixed by this Court.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master